

Tender Inviting Authority: Superintending Engineer Electricity Civil Distribution Circle, P.V.V.N.L., Meerut.

Name of Work: External Painting work &amp; Cleaning of glass panes of M.D Extension Building &amp; Urja Bhawan at Hydrel Colony Victoria Park, Meerut.

T.S. No: 20/ECDC/MRT/2022-23

PRICE SCHEDULE						
(This BOQ template must not be modified/replaced by the bidder and the same should be uploaded after filling the relevant columns, else the bidder is liable to be rejected for this tender. Bidders are allowed to enter the Bidder Name and Values only)						
Sl. No.	Item Description	Quantity	Units	Estimated Rate In Rs. P	TOTAL AMOUNT In Rs. P	TOTAL AMOUNT In Words
1	2	4	5	6	7	8
1	Painting or varnishing every coat on previously painted old wood or steel work one coat of approved superior quality ready mix paint "Luxol" or equivalent brand or varnish including supply of all materials, labour and T&P etc. required for proper completion of the work. Paint to be used should conform to the I.S. 103-1950. CSI No. 13.03	45.00	Sqm	47.00	2115.00	INR Two Thousand One Hundred & Fifteen Only
2	Same as CSI No. 13.03 but for every coat after 1st coat. CSI No. 13.02	50.00	Sqm	35.00	1750.00	INR One Thousand Seven Hundred & Fifty Only
3	Applying BIRLA PUTTY or equivalent putty on previously bila putty smoothen surface over one coat of water base cement primer of ICI or equivalent brand for smoothening and leveling of the surface as per requirement and direction of E/I including cost of all material, labour and T&P required for proper completion of work. CSI No. 13.21	991.00	Sqm	41.00	40631.00	INR Forty Thousand Six Hundred & Thirty One Only
4	Painting one coat with APEX or equivalent brand weather coat paint on previously treated surface including through washing with water including cost of all materials, labour, T&P required for proper completion of work. CSI No. 13.24	4956.00	Sqm	62.00	307272.00	INR Three Lakh Seven Thousand Two Hundred & Seventy Two Only
5	Same as in CSI No. 13.24 above but for every coat of additional APEX or equivalent brand weather coat paint. CSI No. 13.23	4956.00	Sqm	41.00	203196.00	INR Two Lakh Three Thousand One Hundred & Ninety Six Only
6	One priming coat and one coat oil bound distemper on previously old distempered surface. including supply of all materials, labour and T&P etc. required for proper completion of the work. CSI No. 13.10	5.00	Sqm	33.00	165.00	INR One Hundred & Sixty Five Only
7	Same as CSI No. 13.10 above but for every coat after the first coat. CSI No. 13.09	20.00	Sqm	27.00	540.00	INR Five Hundred & Forty Only
8	12 mm thick plaster with cement mortar consisting of one part of cement & four part of coarse sand (1:4), minimum thickness not to be less than 10 mm including supply of all material, labour and T&P etc for proper completion of work. CSI No. 11.07	74.00	Sqm	178.00	13172.00	INR Thirteen Thousand One Hundred & Seventy Two Only
9	Dismantling existing plaster including disposal of refuse as directed by the Engineer-I/C within a distance of 60 M. CSI No. 15.11	55.00	Sqm	41.00	2255.00	INR Two Thousand Two Hundred & Fifty Five Only
10	Scrapping old white or colour wash or distemper including disposal of refuse as directed by the Engineer-I/C within a distance of 60 M. CSI No. 15.12	991.20	Sqm	13.00	12885.60	INR Twelve Thousand Eight Hundred & Eighty Five and Paise Sixty Only
11	Cleaning of glass panel with cleaning compound including its all labour & T&P. (Cleaning of glass panes instead of scrapping) NSI	459.13	Sqm	13.00	5968.69	INR Five Thousand Nine Hundred & Sixty Eight and Paise Sixty Nine Only
Total in Figures					589950.29	INR Five Lakh Eighty Nine Thousand Nine Hundred & Fifty and Paise Twenty Nine Only
Quoted Rate in Figures			Select		0.00	INR Zero Only
Quoted Rate in Words			INR Zero Only			

J.E

S.D.O

A.E.C.T

E.E

S.E